		11-09-19	98					
	TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO THE HONG  Please record	10087365		AND TRADEMARKS nt or copy thereo	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UVEX WINTER OPTIK GMBH  Würzburger Strasse 181  D-90766 Fürth, Federal Republic of Germany  [] Individual(s)  [] Association  [] General Partnership  [X] Corporation of Federal Republic of Germany  [] Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Merger  [] Other  Execution Date: 15 October 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: UVEX SPORTS GmbH & Co KG Internal Address: Street Address: Fichtenstrasse 43  City: D-90768 Fürth Country: Federal Republic of Germany  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation (Country) Federal Republic of Germany  If assignee is not domociled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? [XX]Yes [ ]No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No  B. Trademark registration No.(s)					
6/8/11	5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	Registration No. 1,393,183 Registration No. 1,844,152 attached? [] Yes [X] N%  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:					
	concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK  419 Seventh Street, N.W.  Suite 300  Washington, D. C. 20004		7. A check in the amount of \$65.00 is enclosed to cover the above fees. (Check # 20346 )  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to 02-4035					
11/06/1998	Do Not Use This Space 75HABAZZ 00000144 1393183							
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP 25.00 OP							
	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							

Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0165** 

3 November 1998

Date

11/3/98.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re
UVEX SPORTS GmbH & Co KG

1) Reg. No. 1,392,183 Registered: 6 May 1986 Mark: K.ONE and Design Washington, D.C.

2) Reg. No. 1,844,152

Registered: 12 July 1994

Mark: TRIFLEX

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

## Sir:

The undersigned hereby revokes all former powers of attorney and appoints as its attorneys SHERIDAN NEIMARK, Reg. No. 20,520, ROGER L. BROWDY, Reg. No. 25,618, ANNE M. KORNBAU, Reg. No. 25,884, NORMAN J. LATKER, Reg. No. 19,963, IVER P. COOPER, Reg. No. 28,005, Reg. No. 24,962, and NICK S. BROMER, Reg. No. 33,478, all of 419 Seventh Street, N.W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20004, each with full powers of substitution and revocation, to act in all matters concerning the above registration and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

All correspondence should be directed to BROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C. at 419 Seventh Street, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20004 and all telephone calls to (202) 628-5197.

Owner is not a U.S. entity and hereby appoints BROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C., a professional limited liability partnership company of the District of Columbia, having an address at 419 Seventh Street, N. W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20004, its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

UVEX SPORTS GmbH & Co KG

Name: (Werner Grau) (Michael Winter)

Title: <u>Managing Directors</u>

Date: October 15, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0166

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UVEX WINTER OPTIK GMBH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, with its principal place of business at Würzburger Strasse 181, D-90766 Fürth, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the Trademark K.ONE and Design, Registration No. 1,393,183, dated 6 May 1986, and the Trademark TRIFLEX, Registration No. 1,844,152, dated 12 July 1994; and

WHEREAS, UVEX SPORTS GmbH & Co KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Fichtenstrasse 43, D-90763 Fürth, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we	have	hereunto se	t our	hand	this
<u>15th</u> day	of _	October			1998	. //			
			F		Name: Title: Name:	(Richard Sau	g Dire		
						- Fully Au	ıtho <b>r</b> i	zed Of	ficer -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 11/03/1998**